
LaGrange (11-8) -vs- Huntingdon (14-4)
3/14/2026 at Neal Posey Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: MD Johnson (4-0)
Loss: Trystin Merson (3-2)
HBP: Trystin Merson, Ben Atkinson, Caleb Griffis
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
LaGrange 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 1 10 15 0
Huntingdon 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 7 11 14 1

LaGrange 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Collin McGhee 2b 6 1 2 2 0 2 1
Jackson McElvy ss 6 4 5 1 0 0 0
Curt Bonner 1b 5 2 2 0 1 1 3
Nicholas Ford c 3 1 2 3 2 1 0
Colin Jones 3b 2 0 0 2 2 1 0
Ben Edge dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 5
Tanner Morneau rf/cf 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Ben Hollenbeck lf/rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Brax Carson cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Jorge Fragoso lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Trystin Merson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Atkinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Folds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 15 10 5 10 11

2B: Nicholas Ford (2)
HR: Collin McGhee (1)
SF: Colin Jones (1)
SB: Jackson McElvy (1); Tanner Morneau (1)
HBP: Jorge Fragoso (1)
PO: Colin Jones (1)
DP: 2

Huntingdon 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Pruitt c 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Blayne McDaniel cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brodie Holcomb rf 4 3 3 2 0 0 2
Sam Kelley 1b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jabez Sampson dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Drew Jolley 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Mikael Bryant ss 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Jay Davidson lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Brent Cadenhead 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
MD Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Killean Blackmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Griffis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 14 10 3 3 5

2B: Drew Jolley (1)
HR: Brodie Holcomb (1)
SF: Drew Jolley (1)
SB: Ty Pruitt (1)
HBP: Brodie Holcomb (1); Jabez Sampson (1); Mikael Bryant (1);
Jay Davidson (1); Brent Cadenhead (1)
PO: Drew Jolley (1); Brent Cadenhead (1)
E: Drew Jolley (1)

LaGrange IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trystin Merson (L, 3-2) 7.0 8 4 4 1 3 1 0 3 0 25 30 11 4 87
Ben Atkinson 1.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 2 24
Eli Folds 0.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 22
Totals 14 11 11 3 3 1 0 5 0 35 44 13 6 133

Huntingdon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MD Johnson (W, 4-0) 4.0 8 5 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 20 21 3 1 86
Landon Hawkins 3.0 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 4 50
Killean Blackmon 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 24
Caleb Griffis 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 3 16
Totals 15 10 10 5 10 0 0 1 0 41 48 6 10 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

LaGrange - Top of 1st LAG HUN
Collin McGhee struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Jackson McElvy singled (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Curt Bonner walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jackson McElvy advanced to second. 0 0
Nicholas Ford doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Curt Bonner scored; Jackson McElvy scored. 2 0
Colin Jones flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 2 0
Ben Edge struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 2 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 1st LAG HUN
Ty Pruitt struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFFK). 2 0
Blayne McDaniel flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Brodie Holcomb hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBH). 2 0
Sam Kelley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brodie Holcomb out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

LaGrange - Top of 2nd LAG HUN
Tanner Morneau flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Ben Hollenbeck singled through the right side (2-2 KSBB). 2 0
Brax Carson struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 0
Collin McGhee struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 2nd LAG HUN
Jabez Sampson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Drew Jolley doubled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Mikael Bryant struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0
Jay Davidson lined out to cf (1-2 BFF). 2 0

LaGrange - Top of 3rd LAG HUN
Jackson McElvy singled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Curt Bonner struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 2 0
Jackson McElvy stole second. 2 0
Nicholas Ford doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 FFBFB); Jackson McElvy scored. 3 0
Colin Jones struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 0
Ben Edge grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 3 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 3rd LAG HUN
Brent Cadenhead hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 0
Ty Pruitt lined out to rf (1-2 FFB). 3 0
Blayne McDaniel flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 0
Brent Cadenhead advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Brent Cadenhead out at second p to ss, picked off. 3 0

LaGrange - Top of 4th LAG HUN
Tanner Morneau singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Ben Hollenbeck struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 3 0
Brax Carson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 3 0
Tanner Morneau stole second. 3 0
Collin McGhee homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKSF); Tanner Morneau scored. 5 0
Jackson McElvy singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB). 5 0
Curt Bonner lined out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Huntingdon - Bottom of 4th LAG HUN
Brodie Holcomb singled up the middle (0-1 K). 5 0
Sam Kelley popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 5 0
Jabez Sampson singled to center field (1-2 FFB); Brodie Holcomb advanced to third. 5 0
Drew Jolley flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Brodie Holcomb scored. 5 1
Mikael Bryant lined out to cf (0-0). 5 1

LaGrange - Top of 5th LAG HUN
Landon Hawkins to p for MD Johnson. 5 1
Nicholas Ford struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 5 1
Colin Jones walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 5 1
Colin Jones picked off, out at first p to ss to 2b. 5 1
Ben Edge grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 5 1

Huntingdon - Bottom of 5th LAG HUN
Jay Davidson lined out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Brent Cadenhead singled to right field (0-1 S). 5 1
Ty Pruitt grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KSFBBFF); Brent Cadenhead out on the play. 5 1

LaGrange - Top of 6th LAG HUN
Tanner Morneau grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 1
Ben Hollenbeck grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 1
Brax Carson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 5 1

Huntingdon - Bottom of 6th LAG HUN
Blayne McDaniel flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Brodie Holcomb homered, RBI (1-0 B). 5 2
Sam Kelley singled to center field (0-0). 5 2
Jabez Sampson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Sam Kelley advanced to second. 5 2
Drew Jolley reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Jabez Sampson out at second 2b to ss; Sam Kelley
advanced to third. 5 2
Drew Jolley out at first p to 2b to c to 3b, picked off; Sam Kelley scored on the error. 5 3

LaGrange - Top of 7th LAG HUN
Collin McGhee grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 3
Jackson McElvy singled (2-2 BKBK). 5 3
Curt Bonner singled through the left side (1-0 B); Jackson McElvy advanced to second. 5 3
Nicholas Ford walked (3-1 BBBKB); Curt Bonner advanced to second; Jackson McElvy advanced to third. 5 3
Colin Jones flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Jackson McElvy scored. 6 3
Ben Edge singled through the left side (0-0); Nicholas Ford advanced to second; Curt Bonner advanced to
third. 6 3
Tanner Morneau singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Ben Edge advanced to third; Nicholas Ford scored;
Curt Bonner scored. 8 3
Ben Hollenbeck lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 8 3

Huntingdon - Bottom of 7th LAG HUN
Mikael Bryant singled to right field (1-2 SBS). 8 3
Jay Davidson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 8 3
Brent Cadenhead grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Mikael Bryant advanced to second. 8 3
Ty Pruitt singled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Mikael Bryant scored. 8 4
Ty Pruitt stole second. 8 4
Blayne McDaniel walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 8 4
Brodie Holcomb flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

LaGrange - Top of 8th LAG HUN
Killean Blackmon to p for Landon Hawkins. 8 4
Jorge Fragoso pinch hit for Brax Carson. 8 4
Jorge Fragoso grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 4
Collin McGhee flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 8 4
Jackson McElvy reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 F). 8 4
Curt Bonner singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Jackson McElvy advanced to second. 8 4
Nicholas Ford walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Curt Bonner advanced to second; Jackson McElvy advanced to third. 8 4
Colin Jones walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Nicholas Ford advanced to second; Curt Bonner advanced to third;
Jackson McElvy scored. 9 4
Ben Edge grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 9 4

Huntingdon - Bottom of 8th LAG HUN
Jorge Fragoso to cf. 9 4
Ben Atkinson to p for Trystin Merson. 9 4
Tanner Morneau to cf. 9 4
Ben Hollenbeck to rf. 9 4
Jorge Fragoso to lf. 9 4
Sam Kelley flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 9 4
Jabez Sampson walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 9 4
Drew Jolley grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jabez Sampson out on the play. 9 4

LaGrange - Top of 9th LAG HUN
Caleb Griffis to p for Killean Blackmon. 9 4
Tanner Morneau grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 9 4
Ben Hollenbeck grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 9 4
Jorge Fragoso hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 9 4
Collin McGhee singled through the right side (1-1 BS); Jorge Fragoso advanced to second. 9 4
Jackson McElvy singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Collin McGhee advanced to third; Jorge Fragoso scored. 10 4
Curt Bonner grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 10 4

Huntingdon - Bottom of 9th LAG HUN
Mikael Bryant hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 10 4
Jay Davidson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mikael Bryant advanced to second. 10 4
Brent Cadenhead singled through the right side (0-2 KK); Jay Davidson advanced to second; Mikael Bryant
advanced to third. 10 4
Ty Pruitt grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Brent Cadenhead advanced to second; Jay Davidson advanced to
third; Mikael Bryant scored. 10 5
Blayne McDaniel singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brent Cadenhead advanced to third; Jay Davidson
scored. 10 6
Eli Folds to p for Ben Atkinson. 10 6
Brodie Holcomb singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Blayne McDaniel advanced to second; Brent
Cadenhead scored. 10 7
Sam Kelley singled through the left side (3-2 BFFBB); Brodie Holcomb advanced to second; Blayne McDaniel
advanced to third. 10 7
Jabez Sampson popped up to ss (0-1 K). 10 7
Drew Jolley walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Sam Kelley advanced to second; Brodie Holcomb advanced to third;
Blayne McDaniel scored. 10 8
Mikael Bryant singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); Drew Jolley advanced to third; Sam Kelley scored;
Brodie Holcomb scored. 10 10
Jay Davidson singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KFB); Mikael Bryant advanced to second; Drew Jolley
scored. 10 11


